<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			State of New Mexico Eigy, Minerals & Natural Resources					Form C-101 Revised March 12, 1999				
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			(20	ISERVATI 040 South F anta Fe, NM	Pacheco				Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies		
District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505											IDED REPORT	
APPLIC	CATION	V FOR				ITER, DEE	PEN,	PLUGBA	СК, (<u> </u>		
David H. A	rrington	Oil & G		Operator Na	me and Address.					² OGRID Number 005898		
P.O. Box 2	-		,							003898		
Midland, T	exas 797	02										
											PI Number	
L							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>		30-025-35295		
2 2 C	erty Code					Property Name R. Hare's Ear					⁶ Well No.	
		I		•		Location				<u>L</u> .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South lin	e Fe	eet from the	East/W	est line	County	
Р	35	155	35E		455	South		869]	East	Lea	
		8	Proposed	l Bottom	Hole Loca	tion If Diffe	erent F	From Surfa	nce			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South lin	e Fe	eet from the	East/W	est line	County	
Townsend Proposed Pool 1 "Proposed Pool 2												
Permo		∫ ₩ite	eat Penn					=			-	
¹¹ Work T	Type Code		¹² Well Type	Code		Cable/Rotary ¹⁴ Lease Type Code			e	¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation		
	N Iltiple		Oil ¹⁷ Proposed Depth		Rotary ¹⁸ Formation		State ¹⁹ Contractor		3940' 2* Spud Date			
N	•		11,800'		Penn		Patterson		11/28/00			
			2	¹ Propos	ed Casing a	and Cement	Progr	am				
Hole Size			sing Size	Casin	g weight/foot	Setting De	pth	Sacks of Cement			Estimated TOC	
17 1/2			13 3/8"		52# 470'		500 sx		Circulate			
12 1/4" 7 7/8"			8 5/8" 5 ¹ /2"		32# 4950' 17# 11,800'				Circulate 500' above upper			
/ //8		J /2	1/11		11,000					most pay		
h												
	²² Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.											
Set surface casing at 470'. Circulate to surface. Set intermediate casing at approximately 4950'. Cement.												
Install BOP's. Test casing to 1000 psi. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 11,800'. DST any prospective pays. Run 5 1/2"												
production casing if justified.												
Permit Expires 1 Year Troch												
Date Unless Doldag documents												
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.												
Signature:	m	A	Approved by:									
Printed name	. Arring	ton	Т	Title:								
Title: President						Approval Date:) [()] 2000 Expiration Date:						
Date: November 10, 2000 Phone: (915) 682-6685					A	pproval Date:	et i	; 77 ZUUM B	Expirati	on Date:		

P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

DISTRICT II

P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV

P. 0. Box 2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department

Submit to the Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 3 copies

AMENDED REPORT

OIL	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{U}$	NS	ER	٧Æ	A .LIO	N	DIV	ISI	ON
			P.	0.	Box	2	880		
San	ta	Fe,	Net	r 1	Mexic	20	87504	1-20	88

Santa Fe, NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ² Pool Code 5984 3 Pool Name Townsend, Permo Upper API Number 30-025-352 45 WILDEAT PERW + Property Code • Well Number **Property** Name 26992 G. R. HARES EAR 1 OGRID Ng * Operator Name * Elevation 59 DAVID H. ARRINGTON DIL & GAS 3940' " SURFACE LOCATION UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/West line County Р 35 15 SOUTH 35 EAST, N.M.P.M. 455' SOUTH 869' EAST LEA **"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE** UL or lot no. Section Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Township County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 40 NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Printed _Nev Sĸ AKel Title Date 1-6-00 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey **OCTOBER 23, 2000** Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 869 Certificate No. 455

V. Ľ.	BEZNER	2	F	₹.P.S	; .	#7920
JOB	#72488	1	96	NW	/	V.H.B.



David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc.

Typical 5.000 psi Pressure System Schematic Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack



Typical 5,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features

